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a Rates are per 100,000 and are age-adjusted to the 2000 US Std Population (19 age groups - Census P25-1130)
b The SEER 9 areas are San Francisco, Connecticut, Detroit, Hawaii, Iowa, New Mexico, Seattle, Utah and Atlanta.

The SEER 13 areas comprise the SEER 9 areas plus San Jose-Monterey, Los Angeles, the Alaska Native Registry and Rural Georgia.
The SEER 18 areas comprise the SEER 13 areas plus California excluding SF/SJM/LA, Kentucky, Louisiana, New Jersey and Georgia
excluding ATL/RG.
The SEER 21 areas comprise the SEER 18 areas plus Idaho, New York and Massachusetts.

- Statistic not shown. Rate based on less than 16 cases for the time interval.

All Races Whites Blacks  
Total Males Females Total Males Females Total Males Females  

SEER Incidence Ratesa, 2012-2016

California 397.78 426.21 380.55 411.67 437.79 396.74 405.83 456.55 370.31
Greater Bay Area 398.30 427.67 380.62 427.73 456.84 411.03 436.62 494.21 394.64
San Francisco-Oakland 403.01 433.82 384.18 431.68 461.63 414.32 444.61 505.06 401.00
San Jose-Monterey 389.33 416.19 373.68 420.84 448.44 405.36 391.28 436.87 353.27

Los Angeles 375.94 401.61 362.12 386.70 409.01 376.25 404.52 453.79 372.83
Greater California 407.51 436.64 389.06 416.87 443.44 400.84 392.77 441.19 356.07

Connecticut 463.46 495.55 444.50 464.12 491.98 448.87 421.66 491.17 376.95
Detroit 487.73 540.70 452.31 490.59 534.10 463.98 499.48 588.69 438.81
Georgia 456.55 520.99 411.86 463.38 517.43 426.85 453.65 549.26 391.74
Atlanta 451.07 514.24 409.24 463.35 511.66 434.45 455.26 552.06 394.25
Rural Georgia 471.88 548.29 415.89 475.96 528.41 434.33 468.05 602.58 386.62
Greater Georgia 459.82 524.17 414.61 463.97 520.37 424.64 452.98 545.06 392.20

Hawaii 407.70 426.00 399.95 479.13 503.25 459.66 409.79 475.16 320.90
Idaho 432.21 460.34 412.01 430.47 456.84 411.88 335.04 381.09 273.73
Iowa 466.53 509.78 438.00 466.08 507.73 438.92 482.48 549.18 432.76
Kentucky 510.42 566.08 473.12 509.18 559.48 476.29 483.39 547.41 442.58
Louisiana 472.26 548.62 415.89 470.47 537.30 421.33 488.23 592.05 415.40
Massachusetts 443.53 463.43 434.57 445.32 461.12 440.13 394.48 447.02 359.50
New Jersey 473.24 516.28 447.11 485.13 522.74 464.03 440.87 509.12 399.56
New Mexico 368.70 382.91 361.31 373.79 385.37 368.64 320.82 358.38 288.76
New York 471.78 517.77 443.12 485.82 525.09 463.05 436.84 523.74 383.22
Seattle-Puget Sound 462.04 495.60 441.45 472.79 503.82 454.21 455.57 517.48 403.81
Utah 395.88 430.83 370.35 398.83 433.46 373.47 372.01 435.57 297.52

SEER 9 Areasb 440.85 477.61 417.12 451.46 484.35 431.36 459.98 539.74 405.29
SEER 13 Areasb 423.61 457.60 402.34 436.19 466.99 418.00 446.20 518.69 396.83
SEER 18 Areasb 435.12 474.30 409.57 445.00 480.11 423.15 447.92 523.73 396.34
SEER 21 Areasb 442.00 480.97 417.07 451.68 486.00 430.94 442.91 520.81 391.28

Table 2.16
All Cancer Sites (Invasive)

Age-Adjusted SEER Incidence Ratesa

By Registry, Race and Sex


